
County Name Org/Agency Email Number

Alameda Annette Laverty Dept. of Public Health annette.laverty@acgov.org 510-595-6454

Diane Woloshin Dept. of Public Health diane.woloshin@acgov.org 510-595-6458

Alpine Becky Thornburg Dept. of Public Health BThornburg@alpinecountyca.gov

530-694-2235 

x223

Nichole Williamson Dept. of Public Health nwilliamson@alpinecountyca.gov 530-694-2235 

Amador

Connie 

Vaccarezza Dept. of Public Health cvaccarezza@amadorgov.org 209-223-6677

Diane Evensen Dept. of Public Health devensen@amadorgov.org 209-223-6638

Berkeley Katherine Brown Dept. of Public Health kbrown@cityofberkeley.info 510-981-5289

Butte Aimee Critser Dept. of Public Health acritser@buttecounty.net 530-538-6765

Susan Donohue UCCE - CalFresh ssdonohue@ucanr.edu 530-538-7797

Calaveras Joan Mazzetti Dept. of Public Health jmazzetti@co.calaveras.ca.us 209-754-6460

SNAP-Ed Work Plan Workgroup Liason Roster

County Liasons' Contact Information
* Note: The first name is the Coordinator, the second is the Back-Up Coordinator
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Wendy West UCCE - CalFresh wkwest@ucanr.edu 530-621-5533

Colusa Marsha Vernoga Shasta College mvernoga@csuchico.edu 530-518-5627

Jona Pressman UCCE - CalFresh jmpressman@ucanr.edu 530-538-7201

Contra Costa Maria Ortiz-Padilla Dept. of Health Services mpadilla@hsd.cccounty.us 925-313-6108

Cedrita Clairborne Dept. of Health Services cclairbo@hsd.cccounty.us 925-313-6861

Del Norte Melody Cannon

Dept. of Health and Human 

Services mcannon@co.del-norte.ca.us

707-464-3191 

x2810

Sunny Baker

Dept. of Health and Human 

Services sbaker@co.del-norte.ca.us

707-464-3191 

x2830

El Dorado Jan Wilcox Public Health jannwilcox@gmail.com 919-941-8482

Wendy West UCCE - CalFresh wkwest@ucanr.edu 530-621-5533

Fresno Rosemarie Amaral Dept. of Public Health ramaral@co.fresno.ca.us 559-600-6445

Sara Bosse Dept. of Public Health sbosse@co.fresno.ca.us

Glenn Melissa Steam mstearns@csuchico.edu 530-898-5675

Jona Pressman UCCE - CalFresh jmpressman@ucanr.edu 530-538-7201

Humboldt Colleen Ogle
Dept. of Health and Human 

Services
cogle@co.humboldt.ca.us 707-441-5560

Lara Weiss
Dept. of Health and Human 

Services lweiss@co.humboldt.ca.us 707-441-5084

Kelley Kyle

Dept. of Health and Human 

Services kkyle@co.humboldt.ca.us 707 441-5080
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Imperial Janette Angulo Dept. of Public Health janetteangulo@co.imperial.ca.us 760-482-4467

Mary W. Bezemek UCCE - CalFresh mjwelchbezemek@ucdavis.edu 760-352-9474

Inyo April Eagan

Dept. of Health and Human 

Services aeagan@inyocounty.us 760-872-0900

Kern Rajpal Brar Dept. of Public Health brarr@co.kern.ca.us 661-868-0423

Tony Lopez

Dept. of Health and Human 

Services lopezt@co.kern.ca.us 661-633-7229

Kings Cha See Dept. of Public Health csee@kcao.org 559-415-7203

Susan Lafferty UCCE - CalFresh ucnutrition@co.kings.ca.us 559-852-2738

Lake Dana Kent Dept. of Public Health Dana.Kent@lakecountyca.gov

707-263-1090 

x168

Janice Hubbell 

Dept. of Social Services - Area 

Agency on Aging jhubbell@dss.co.lake.ca.us 707-262-4549

Lassen

Joanna 

Zimmermann Dept. of Public Health jzimmermann@co.lassen.ca.us 530-251-8384

Los Angeles Sahra Miyazawa Dept. of Public Health kmiyazawa@ph.lacounty.gov 213-351-7821

Steve Baldwin Dept. of Public Health stbaldwin@ph.lacounty.gov

Long Beach Lara Turnbull

Dept. of Health and Human 

Services Lara.Turnbull@longbeach.gov 562.570.4294
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Madera Zoltan Torok Dept. of Public Health zoltan.torok@co.madera.ca.gov 559-675-7893

Myriam Alvarez Dept. of Public Health myriam.alvarez@madera-county.com 559-675-7893

Marin Rebecca Smith

Dept. of Health and Human 

Services rsmith@marincounty.org 415-473-3055 

Elaini Negussie 

Dept. of Health and Human 

Services enegussie@marincounty.org 415-473-2612

Mendocino Linda Helland Dept. of Public Health hellandl@co.mendocino.ca.us 707-472-2727

Tarney Sheldon

North Coast Opportunities 

(subcontractor through the 

CWD) sheldont@ncoinc.org 707-462-1950

Megan Van Sant

Dept. of Health and Human 

Services vansantm@co.mendocino.ca.us 707-463-7733

Merced Jaci Westbrook UCCE - CalFresh jwestbrook@ucanr.edu 209-525-6824

John Palm Human Services Agency jpalm@hsa.co.merced.ca.us

209-385-3000 

x5650

Modoc Stacy Sphar Dept. of Public Health stacysphar@co.modoc.ca.us 530-233-6311

Mono Amanda J. Hoover amandahoovercss@gmail.com 530-495-2700

Monterey Niaomi Hrepich Dept. of Public Health hrepichns@co.monterey.ca.us 831-796-2872

Kathleen Murray-

Phillips

Dept. of Social Services - Area 

Agency on Aging murrayphillipsk@co.monterey.ca.us 931-796-3530

Napa Norma Lisenko Healthy Cooking with Kids normalisenko@comcast.net 707-205-5572
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Danielle Niculesco Healthy Cooking with Kids danielle.niculescu@gmail.com 707-980-9303

Nevada Lynne Lacroix Dept. of Public Health Lynne.Lacroix@co.nevada.ca.us 530-265-2846

Shaun Havard Shaunh.ncneop@gmail.com

Orange Maridit Ibanez Dept. of Public Health mibanez@ochca.com 714-347-4507

Daun Robinson Dept. of Public Health drobinson@ochca.com 714-834-7984

Pasadena Judith Dunnaway Dept. of Public Health jdunaway@cityofpasadena.net 626-744-6546

Mary Urlecho-

Garcia Dept. of Public Health mugarcia@cityofpasadena.net 626-744-6163

Placer Anna Rosenbaum

Placer County NEOP, Health 

Education Council arosenbaum@healthedcouncil.org 916-556-3344

Galen Ellis galen@ellisplanningassociates.com 530-264-7127

Plumas Karla Burnworth Dept. of Public Health karlaburnworth@countyofplumas.com 530-283-6357

Zach Revene Dept. of Public Health zachrevene@countyofplumas.com 530-283-6366

Riverside Nancy Allende Dept. of Public Health Nallende@rivcocha.org 951-358-5889 

Alyson Foote Dept. of Public Health afoote@rivcocha.org 951-712-3144

Chutima 

Ganthavorn UCCE - CalFresh cganthavorn@ucanr.edu

951-683-6491 

x223

Sacramento Yvonne Rodriguez Dept. of Public Health rodriguezyv@saccounty.net 916-875-6494

Erica Ho Dept. of Public Health hoe@saccounty.net 916-875-4258
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San Benito Niaomi Hrepich Dept. of Public Health hrepichns@co.monterey.ca.us 831-796-2872

San 

Bernardino Ruben Brambila Dept. of Public Health Ruben.Brambila@dph.sbcounty.gov 909-388-5655 

Teslyn Henry-King Dept. of Public Health thenry@dph.sbcounty.gov 909-388-5658 

Paula de Silva Dept. of Public Health pdesilva@dph.sbcounty.gov 909-388-5657 

San Diego Adrienne Gilleran

Dept. of Health and Human 

Services adrienne.gilleran@sdcounty.ca.gov 619-692-8462

Juana Duenas

Dept. of Health and Human 

Services juana.duenas@sdcounty.ca.gov 619-338-2799

San 

Francisco

Laura Brainin-

Rodriguez Dept. of Public Health laura.brainin-rodriguez@sfdph.org 415-575-5687

Linda Lau

Dept. of Aging and Adult 

Services Linda.Lau@sfgov.org 415-355-6774

San Joaquin Ingrid Glenn Dept. of Public Health iaglenn@sjcphs.org 209-468-3868

Anna Martin UCCE - CalFresh acmartin@ucanr.edu 209-953-6121

San Luis 

Obispo Shannon Klisch Health Agency sklisch@co.slo.ca.us 805-781-4945 

Katherine E. Soule UCCE - CalFresh kesoule@ucanr.edu 805-781-4093 

San Mateo Lydia Guzman Dept. of Public Health lguzman@smcgov.org

Eliana Schultz Dept. of Public Health eschultz@smcgov.org 650-573-3511

Santa 

Barbara Trina Long Dept. of Public Health Trina.Long@sbcphd.org 805.346.7275
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Lisa Paniagua UCCE - CalFresh lmharrah@ucanr.edu 805.781.5947

Santa Clara Jessica Soldavini Dept. of Public Health Jessica.Soldavini@phd.sccgov.org 408-793-2788

Mary Vollinger UCCE - CalFresh mvollinger@ucanr.edu 408-282-3118

Santa Cruz Lainie Gray

Dept. of Health and Human 

Services lainie.gray@santacruzcounty.us 831-763-8764

Corinne Hyland

Dept. of Health and Human 

Services corinne.hyland@santacruzcounty.us 831-454-7558

Shasta Jenn Snider

Dept. of Health and Human 

Services jsnider@co.shasta.ca.us 530-225-5065

Concepcion 

Mendoza UCCE - CalFresh Cmendoza@ucanr.edu 530-224-4900

Solano Tatiana Dykes

Dept. of Health and Human 

Services tndykes@solanocounty.com 707-553-5057

Denise Kirnig

Dept. of Health and Human 

Services ddkirnig@solanocounty.com 707-784-8131

Sonoma Kristin Fladseth Dept. of Public Health kristin.fladseth@sonoma-county.org 707-565-6616

Anthony Taylor Dept. of Public Health anthony.taylor@sonoma-county.org 707-565-6624

Stanislaus Kyle Fliflet Dept. of Public Health kfliflet@schsa.org 209-525-4834

Heather Duvall Dept. of Public Health hduvall@schsa.org 209-525-4809

Theresa Spezzano UCCE - CalFresh tmspezzano@ucanr.edu 209-525-6825

Siskiyou Blair Loftus

Dept. of Health and Human 

Services bloftus@co.siskiyou.ca.us 530-340-1926

Michelle Harris

Dept. of Health and Human 

Services mlharris@csuchico.edu  530-340-1926
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Sutter

Ymelda Mendoza 

Flores Dept. of Social Services Ymendoza-flores@co.sutter.ca.us

530-822-7215 

x252

Ericka Summers Dept. of Public Health esummers@co.sutter.ca.us 530-822-7215

Tehama Susan Murphy Dept. of Public Health Susan.Murphy@tchsa.net

Josie Rucklos UCCE - CalFresh jerucklos@ucanr.edu 530-224-4405

Trinity

Concepcion 

Mendoza UCCE - CalFresh cmendoza@ucanr.edu 530-224-4900

Arina Erwin Dept. of Public Health aerwin@trinitycounty.org

Megan Blanchard Dept. of Public Health mblanchard@trinitycounty.org

Tulare Cathi Lamp UCCE - CalFresh cllamp@ucanr.edu 559-684-3318

Nani Rowland Office of Education nrowland@tcoe.org

559-651-0130 

x3720

Lourdes Acosta

Dept. of Health and Human 

Services lacosta@tularehhsa.org 559-624-8042

Tuolumne Melissa Parrish Dept. of Public Health mparrish@co.tuolumne.ca.us 209-533-3231

Wendy West UCCE - CalFresh wkwest@ucanr.edu 530-621-5533

Ventura

Silvia Lopez-

Navarro Dept. of Public Health silvia.lopez-navarro@ventura.org 805-652-3231

Yolo Rebecca Tryon Rebecca.tryon@yolocounty.org 530-666-8640

Laurie Green Dept. of Public Health laurie.green@yolocounty.org 530-666-8447
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Yuba Cyndi Journagan Dept. of Public Health cjournagan@co.yuba.ca.us 530-749-6279

Priya Trivedi

CSU, Chico Research 

Foundation ptrivedi@csuchico.edu 530-521-7387
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